M15000010309

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address)						
(Address)						
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL						
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

Office Use Only



400280420634

TO ACKNOWLESCE
SUFFICIENCY OF FILING

RECEIVEB DEMAINENT JA SOM

15 DEC 28 PH 12: 29

PILED
2015 DEC 28 A IO: OU
2015 DEC 28 FLORIES

DEC 29 2015

3 MASON

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE: 927892 4353914

AUTHORIZATION : CARLLE CLASS

COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00

ORDER DATE: December 23, 2015

ORDER TIME : 3:26 PM

ORDER NO. : 927892-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4353914

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: SANGUIS HOLDINGS LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Courtney Williams -- EXT# 62935

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporation	ons					
SUBJE	Sanguis Holdings	LLC					
Name of Limited Liability Company							
The enc Existence	losed "Application by Foce, and check are submit	oreign Limited Liability Comp ted to register the above refer	pany for Authorization to Tracenced foreign limited liability	ansact Business in Florida," Certificate of y company to transact business in Florida			
Please r	eturn all correspondence	concerning this matter to the	following:				
	Aaron Hill						
	Name of Person						
	DLA Piper LLP (US)						
	Firm/Company						
	500 8th St. NW						
	Address						
	Washington, 1	Washington, DC 20004					
	City/State and Zip Code						
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)						
For furt	her information concerni	ng this matter, please call:					
	Aaron Hill		202 799-42 at ()	19			
	Name	of Contact Person	Area Code Day	time Telephone Number			
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Division Registrat Clifton B 2661 Exe	TADDRESS: of Corporations ion Section uilding cutive Center Circle ee, FL 32301				
Enclosed	d is a check for the follo □ \$125.00 Filing Fee	wing amount: ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy			

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREAGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Sanguis Holdings LLC						
(Name of Forei	gn Limited Liability Company; must includ	e "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.	.C.," or "LLC.")			
477	ernate name adopted for the purpose of tran	ing training in Clasida The attack	cote nome must include "Limited			
(If name unavailable, enter all Liability Company." "L.L.C."		sacting dusiness in Florida. The anen	late (faille fifthst include Epinted			
2. Delaware	3.	81-0886826				
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if app	ilicable)			
4. upon acceptance of filit			<u> </u>			
	(Date first transacted business in Flo (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F	orida, if prior to registration.) .S. to determine penalty liability)				
5. c/o Andrew J. Zahn, 272 South Church Street, George Town						
PO Box 12225 KY1-10	10, Cayman Islands					
	(Street Address of Principal	Office)				
6. c/o Andrew J. Zahn, 382	23 Tamiami Trail East, Suite 516					
Naples, FL 34112			Right Cart			
	(Mailing Address))				
7. Name and street address	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)	202 V			
Name:	Corporation Service Company					
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		F STZ			
	Tallahassec	, Florida 32301	ATE RIDE			
	(City)	(Zip c	ode)			
Registered agent's accept	ance: gistered agent and to accept service of p	process for the above stated limit	ed liability company at the place			
designated in this applicat	ion, I hereby accept the appointment a	is registered agent and agree to a	ct in this capacity. I further agree			
	ons of all statutes relative to the proper	and complete performance of my				
warp, and any	ny position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By:	\mathcal{O}	Courtney Williams			
		ent's ignature)	Asst. Vice President			
8. The name, title or capa	city and address of the person(s) who ha	as/have authority to manage is/are	::			
•	l Manager) - Rua Baltazar da Veiga, 50					
Melvyn H. Zahn (COO an	d Manager) - 2358 Cheshire Ln., Naple	es, FL 34103				
		<u> </u>				
			<u> </u>			
9. Attached is a certificate	of existence, no more than 90 days old,	duly authenticated by the official	having custody of records in the			
of the translator must be si	of which it is organized. (If the certifica ibmitted)	te is in a foreign language, a trans	iation of the certificate under oath			
	,	- 0				
	Signature of an a	umoriked berson				
This document is executed submitted in a document to	in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) the Department of State constitutes a th) (b) Florida Statutes, I am aware	that any false information in s.817.155. F.S.			
agomitod in a document to	Andrew J Zahn	Total as provided to	The second of the total			
	Typed or printed	name of signce				

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SANGUIS HOLDINGS LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SANGUIS HOLDINGS LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Authentication: 10684353

Date: 12-24-15

5558859 8300 SR# 20151527339